OP \$90.00 4762669

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM367745

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Roam Mobility Inc.		12/31/2015	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HH Ventures LLC	
Street Address:	965 Kacena Rd, Suite A	
City:	Hiawatha	
State/Country:	IOWA	
Postal Code:	52233	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: IOWA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4762669	READYSIM
Registration Number:	4788079	READY.SIM.GO!
Registration Number:	4762672	READY SIM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3193541760

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 319-354-1019

Email: trademarks@simmonsperrine.com

Correspondent Name: Christopher J. Voci

Address Line 1: Simmons Perrine Moyer Bergman PLC

Address Line 2: 1150 - 5th Street, Suite 170
Address Line 4: Coralville, IOWA 52241

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	117217.035
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher J. Voci/
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher J. Voci/
DATE SIGNED:	01/04/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=117217.035 ASSIGNMENT OF US READYSIM TRADEMARKS (executed)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005700 FRAME: 0874

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This Assignment of Trademarks (the "Assignment") dated as of the date below, is by Roam Mobility Inc. ("Assignor") in favor of HH Ventures LLC ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign to Assignee certain trademark registration(s) and/or applications as provided herein.

NOW, **THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor agrees as follows:

1. **ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED MARKS**. Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the marks, including the associated goodwill, registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, said mark being as follows:

READYSIM	Reg. No. 4,762,669; U.S. Ser. No. 85/753,927;
READY.SIM.GO!	Reg. No. 4,788,079; U.S. Ser. No. 85/754,017; and
READY SIM	Reg. No. 4,762,672; U.S. Ser. No. 85/775,897.

2. ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATIONS FOR REGISTERED MARKS.

Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the marks, including the associated goodwill, currently applied for with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, said marks being as follows:

N/A

3. **GOVERNING LAW**. This Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the internal laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has duly executed and delivered this Assignment as of the day and year written below.

Roam Mobility Inc.

By Kirsten Schwarz CFO

Signature

December $\frac{3|}{}$, 2015

DM2\6386317.1

RECORDED: 01/04/2016

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005700 FRAME: 0875